TAPE
AND REEL •
TAPE AND REEL SERIES
INTRODUCTION
62
Maida zinc-oxide varistors are also available in ammo pack
or Tape and Reel packaging formats. Generally, through-hole
varistors with a lead spacing of 0.394 inches and a nominal

the specific requirements of the various manufacturers of
automatic insertion equipment.
How to Order Taped Components
To order taped components, select the required code from
the taping codes tables and apply the code to the end of the
Maida style number. For example, D6544ZOV151RA20T19
designates a Tape and Reel format of 1 inch pitch centers
with 0.300 inch lead spacing using #20 gauge lead wire.
Detailed drawings for all taping codes are available upon
request.
For more information call us at (757) 723-0785.
TAPE AND REEL
TAPING CODES
63
Detailed drawings for all taping codes are available from our engineering department.
Code Packing Type Lead Spacing Lead Type Wire Gauge Taping Pitch
T1 Tape and Reel 0.200 Straight 22 Awg 0.5
T11 Ammo Pack 0.200 Straight 22 Awg 0.5
T12 Ammo Pack 0.300 Straight 22 Awg 0.5
T13 Ammo Pack 0.300 Inside Kink 22 Awg 0.5
T14 Tape and Reel 0.200 Inside Kink 22 Awg 0.5
T16 Tape and Reel 0.200 Offset Kink 22 Awg 0.5
T17 Tape and Reel 0.200 Outside Kink 22 Awg 0.5
T18 Tape and Reel 0.250 Outside Kink 22 Awg 0.5
T19 Tape and Reel 0.300 Straight 20 Awg 1
T1A Tape and Reel 0.300 Outside Kink 20 Awg 0.5
T1B Tape and Reel 0.250 Straight 22 Awg 0.5
T1C Tape and Reel 0.200 Outside Kink 22 Awg 1
T1D Ammo Pack 0.200 Inside Kink 22 Awg 0.5
T1E Tape and Reel 0.200 Inside Kink 22 Awg 1
T1F Tape and Reel 0.300 Inside Kink 22 Awg 0.5
T1G Tape and Reel 0.300 Straight 20 Awg 0.5
T1H Tape and Reel 0.394 Straight 20 Awg 1
T1I Tape and Reel 0.375 Straight 20 Awg 1
T1J Ammo Pack 0.300 Outside Kink 22 Awg 0.5
T1K Tape and Reel 0.250 Inside Kink 22 Awg 0.5
T1L Tape and Reel 0.200 Straight 22 Awg 1
T1M Tape and Reel 0.300 Outside Kink 22 Awg 1
T1N Tape and Reel 0.300 Outside Kink 20 Awg 1
T1P Tape and Reel 0.335 Outside Kink 20 Awg 0.5
T1Q Tape and Reel 0.375 Inside Kink 20 Awg 0.5
T1R Tape and Reel 0.300 Double Kink 22 Awg 0.5
T1T Tape and Reel 0.375 Outside Kink 20 Awg 1
T1U Ammo Pack 0.300 Outside Kink 20 Awg 1
T1V Ammo Pack 0.394 Outside Kink 22 Awg 1
T1W Ammo Pack 0.200 In-Line 22 Awg 0.5
T1X Tape and Reel 0.394 Outside Kink 20 Awg 1
T1Y Tape and Reel 0.300 Inside Kink 20 Awg 1
T1Z Tape and Reel 0.250 In-Line 22 Awg 0.5
T3 Ammo Pack 0.200 Outside Kink 22 Awg 0.5
T31 Tape and Reel 0.394 Outside Kink 18 Awg 1
T32 Tape and Reel 0.200 In-Line 22 Awg 0.5
T33 Tape and Reel 0.250 Straight 20 Awg 1
T34 Tape and Reel 0.100 Straight 22 Awg 0.5
TAPE AND REEL
TAPING CODES
64
Detailed drawings for all taping codes are available from our engineering department.
Code Packing Type Lead Spacing Lead Type Wire Gauge Taping Pitch
T35 Tape and Reel 0.200 Inside Kink 20 Awg 0.5
T36 Ammo Pack 0.300 Straight 20 Awg 1
T37 Tape and Reel 0.375 Straight 22 Awg 0.5
T38 Tape and Reel 0.300 Straight 22 Awg 0.5
T39 Tape and Reel 0.300 In-Line 22 Awg 0.5
T4 Tape and Reel 0.300 In-Line 20 Awg 1
T41 Tape and Reel 0.200 Outside Kink 20 Awg 1
T42 Tape and Reel 0.200 Straight 20 Awg 0.5
T43 Ammo Pack 0.300 In-Line 20 Awg 1
T44 Ammo Pack 0.394 Straight 20 Awg 1
T45 Ammo Pack 0.394 Outside Kink 20 Awg 1
T46 Tape and Reel 0.375 Straight 20 Awg 1
T47 Ammo Pack 0.375 Inside Kink 20 Awg 1